removed from non-compliant by PSX and the shares trade on the normal counter of PSX. 

The Company is in the process of acquiring Alman Seyyam Sugar Mills (Pvt.) Limited through issuance of 

600,000,000 ordinary shares Otherwise than Right at par value of PKR 10 each in consideration of acquisition of 

51,114,011 (Fifty One million One hundred Fourteen thousand Eleven only) ordinary shares having face value of 

PKR 100 each of Alman Seyyam Sugar Mills (Pvt.) Limited (ASSML) held by the sponsor shareholders in ASSML. 

After issuance of shares Otherwise than Right ASSML will become a subsidiary of the Company.